Motorschutzbugel / Engine guard

HONDA VF 750 C
(1993-)
Art.Nr./ltem-no.: NHEP.CO &
50] 107 00 02 chrom/chrome BECKER
Inhalt Content
1x 700000226 Motorschutzbiigel links (A) 1x 700000226 Engine guard left (A)
1x 700000227 Motorschutzbiigel rechts 1x 700000227 Engine guard right
1x 700000229 Versteifungsbigel (B) 1x 700000229 Reinforcing brace (B)
1x 700000228 Schraubensatz: 1x 700000228 Screw kit:
2 Sechskantschraube M 10 x 130 mm 2 Hexagon bolt M 10 x 130 mm
2 Selbstsichernde Mutter M 10 2 Self lock nut M 10
4 U-Scheiben @ 10,5 mm 4 Washer @ 10,5 mm
2 Sechskantschrauben M 8 x 20 mm 2 Hexagon bolt M 8 x 20 mm
2 Selbstsichernde Muttern M 8 2 Self lock nut M 8
4 U-Scheiben @ 8,4 mm 4 Washer @ 8,4 mm

Montageanleitung / Installation Instruction

Unten links und rechts:
An der unteren Motorauthéngung mit den
Originalschrauben (1)

Bottom left and right:

On the lower engine suspension with the / . =
original screws (1) : .
0 i ;
Aﬂi'fi!;: e
Die Originalschrauben der Motoraufhdngung >
entfallen. Stattdessen die Sechskantschrauben -
M10x130 mm sowie U-Scheiben @10,5 samt %
Bugellasche montieren und mit den U-Scheiben
@10,5 und selbstsichernden Muttern M10 ‘
befestigen (2) =) ‘ , B

Center:

The original screws of the engine suspensi-

on are omitted. Instead, mount the hexagon
screws M10x130 mm and washers &10.5 with
bracket and fasten with washers &10.5 and

self-locking nuts M10 (2). 4 Fahrtrichtung/driving direction

Oben:
Der Versteifungsbigel stiitzt den linken und rechten Schutz- und Zierbigel gegeneinander ab. Er verlduft hinter dem Rahmen, unterhalb
des Tanks. Die Montage erfolgt mit den Sechskantschrauben M8x20, U-Scheiben @8,4 und selbstsichernder Mutter M8 (3)

Above:
The reinforcing brace supports the left and right protective and decorative bracket against each other. It runs behind the frame, below
the tank. It is fastened with hexagonal bolts M8x20, washers @8.4 and self-locking nut M8 (3).

Achtung / Attention:

Nach der Montage alle Verschraubungen auf festen Sitz kontrollieren! Abgebaute Teile wieder montieren.
Bitte beachten Sie unsere beigefiigten Serviceinformationen.

Control all screw connections after the assembling for tightness! Reassemble the dismantled parts. Please
notice our enclosed service information.

Weiteres Zubehér auf www.hepco-becker.de / More accessories see www.hepco-becker.de

HEPCO&BECKER GmbH | An der Steinmauer 6 | 66955 Pirmasens | Germany | Tel. +49 6331 1453100 | Fax: +49 6331 1453 120 | Mail: vertriecb@hepco-becker.de

HEPCO&BECKER 740007

210818/020522/310123

—



